
AWARD BID NO. 24-21, CHAPARRAL 
PUMP STATION RE-BID PROJECT
February 20, 2024RS-24-038 



Background and Findings
 The 2019 Water and Wastewater Master Plan includes project 

4W – Construction of an 8 MGD pump station at the base of the 
newly constructed Chaparral Elevated Storage Tank. 

 This pump station will allow the city to better utilize water supply 
from the BCWCID No. 1 Stillhouse Water Treatment Plant by 
pumping the water into the Upper Pressure Plan which serves the 
western half of the city.

 On August 3, 2023, Purchasing received one bid submission in 
the amount of $8,434,743. 
 On September 12, 2023, City Council rejected the bid as the 

amount was significantly higher than the estimated cost in the 
Master Plan.

2



Background and Findings
3

 On January 23, 2024, three (3) bids were received from the 
following vendors:
 SSP Industries, LP
 Prota, Inc.
 Barsh Construction

 SSP Industries, LP is the selected vendor for Bid 24-21, 
Chaparral Pump Station Re-bid, as they are the responsive low 
bidder providing the best value to the city.



Recommendation

 Authorize the award of Bid No. 24-21, Chaparral Pump 
Station Re-Bid Project to SSP Industries, LP; authorize the 
City Manager, or designee, to execute a construction 
contract in the amount of $7,916,365 with SSP Industries, 
LP, and furthermore, authorize the City Manager, or 
designee, to execute any and all change orders within 
the amounts set by State and Local law. 

4


	Award BID NO. 24-21, CHAPARRAL PUMP STATION RE-BID project
	Background and Findings
	Background and Findings
	Recommendation

